## **Privacy Policy**

The Manuel D. and Rhoda Mayerson Foundation (TMF) is committed to protecting your privacy online. When you visit our site, we may collect personal information from you such as your name and e-mail address. Our third-party hosting company will collect additional information such as the URL you came from, your IP address, your domain name, your browser type, the country and state where your server is located, and the pages that were viewed during your visit to our site. All this information is kept on a secure server to protect it from outside parties.

We do not sell or rent personal information to others. We use your information only for the limited purposes of sending you updates and useful information about our programs, promotional information, enhancing the site operation, for statistical purposes, and for overall systems administration.

We understand and respect the right to privacy.

## **External Links**

In addition to these TMF-hosted services, this site contains links to other sites. The Mayerson Foundation makes no representations whatsoever concerning the content of those sites. A link to a website from www.mayersonfoundation.org is not an endorsement, authorization, sponsorship or affiliation with respect to such site, its owners or providers. When leaving this site, we recommend you check the privacy policy of the site you are visiting before providing personal information.

## **Copyright Information**

The Mayerson Foundation owns copyright to the text materials contained in this website. These text materials may be used, downloaded, reproduced or reprinted, if a copyright notice appears on all copies and if such use, download, reproduction or reprint is for noncommercial or personal use only. The text materials contained in the website may not be modified in any way.

Copyright in the photographs, illustrations, artworks and other graphic materials are reserved to The Mayerson Foundation and/or the copyright owners (licensors). Prior permission to use, download, reproduce or reprint any photograph, illustration, artwork or other graphic material must be obtained by the copyright owner, regardless of intended use.

Any use of "The Mayerson Foundation" or "The Manuel D. and Rhoda Mayerson Foundation", its logos, or text or graphic materials contained in this website in any manner to express or imply endorsement, sponsorship, affiliation or association of the user with or by The Mayerson Foundation, is strictly prohibited.

## **Availability of Information**

Because of the number of possible sources of information available through this website, and the inherent hazards and uncertainties of electronic distribution, there may be delays, omissions and

inaccuracies in such information. TMF cannot and does not warrant the accuracy, completeness, timeliness, non-infringement or fitness of the information available through this website, nor does the Foundation guarantee that this website will be error-free and continuously available.

The Mayerson Foundation may amend this privacy policy from time to time. Such changes will be publicly posted in this area of this website. If you have any questions about this privacy statement, the practices of this web site, or your dealings with this web site, you can contact us: E-mail: info@mayersonfoundation.org

Privacy Policy was updated May 16, 2017.